

# REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

## SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

LETTING DATE: JULY 31, 2019

PROJECT: SAP 064-598-026

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, APPROACH GRADING & BITUMINOUS SURFACING

ITEM NO.	SPECIFICATION NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Landwehr Construction		R & G Construction		Midwest Contracting, LLC	
						TOTAL		PO Box 1086 St. Cloud, MN 56302		2694 Co. Rd. 6 Marshall, MN 56258		2948 271st Ave. Marshall, MN 56258	
						AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 80,000.00	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$24,127.20	\$24,127.20	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
2	2101.501	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
3	2104.503	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LIN FT	\$ 7.00	1007	\$ 7,049.00	\$4.80	\$4,833.60	\$1.50	\$1,510.50	\$4.00	\$4,028.00	
4	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	\$ 5.00	46	\$ 230.00	\$3.50	\$161.00	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$5.00	\$230.00	
5	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	\$ 10.00	93	\$ 930.00	\$7.50	\$697.50	\$10.00	\$930.00	\$8.00	\$744.00	
6	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	1762	\$ 7,048.00	\$2.50	\$4,405.00	\$3.00	\$5,286.00	\$4.00	\$7,048.00	
7	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON	CU YD	\$ 5.00	855	\$ 4,275.00	\$4.70	\$4,018.50	\$5.00	\$4,275.00	\$5.00	\$4,275.00	
8	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CU YD	\$ 6.00	4117	\$ 24,702.00	\$2.00	\$8,234.00	\$18.00	\$74,106.00	\$12.00	\$49,404.00	
9	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	\$ 18.00	506	\$ 9,108.00	\$20.00	\$10,120.00	\$15.00	\$7,590.00	\$18.00	\$9,108.00	
10	2123.510	3.0 CU YD SHOVEL	HOUR	\$ 140.00	12	\$ 1,680.00	\$195.00	\$2,340.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	
11	2123.510	DOZER	HOUR	\$ 150.00	12	\$ 1,800.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	
12	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$ 16.00	2475	\$ 39,600.00	\$19.00	\$47,025.00	\$13.50	\$33,412.50	\$18.00	\$44,550.00	
13	2360.504	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,B)	TON	\$ 70.00	777	\$ 54,390.00	\$123.00	\$95,571.00	\$109.00	\$84,693.00	\$109.00	\$84,693.00	
14	2412.502	10'X9' PRECAST CONC. BOX CULV. END SECTION	EACH	\$ 13,000.00	4	\$ 52,000.00	\$21,150.00	\$84,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	
15	2412.503	10'X9' PRECAST CONC. BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	\$ 1,200.00	176	\$ 211,200.00	\$1,115.00	\$196,240.00	\$1,130.00	\$198,880.00	\$1,550.00	\$272,800.00	
16	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
17	2451.507	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS U	CU YD	\$ 8.00	4200	\$ 33,600.00	\$6.75	\$28,350.00	\$2.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.00	\$25,200.00	
18	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CU YD	\$ 10.00	3024	\$ 30,240.00	\$21.50	\$65,016.00	\$25.00	\$75,600.00	\$19.00	\$57,456.00	
	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CU YD	\$ 10.00	3414	\$ 34,140.00	\$21.50	\$73,401.00	\$25.00	\$85,350.00	\$19.00	\$64,866.00	
19	2451.507	COARSE FILTER AGGREAGTE (CV)	CU YD	\$ 25.00	266	\$ 6,650.00	\$45.00	\$11,970.00	\$45.00	\$11,970.00	\$65.00	\$17,290.00	
20	2501.502	24" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	\$ 250.00	2	\$ 500.00	\$415.00	\$830.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	
21	2501.503	24" CS PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	\$ 80.00	50	\$ 4,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	
22	2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	238	\$ 714.00	\$3.00	\$714.00	\$2.00	\$476.00	\$5.00	\$1,190.00	
	2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4	SQ YD	\$ 3.00	38	\$ 114.00	\$3.00	\$114.00	\$2.00	\$76.00	\$5.00	\$190.00	
23	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	\$ 65.00	119	\$ 7,735.00	\$80.00	\$9,520.00	\$75.00	\$8,925.00	\$85.00	\$10,115.00	
	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	\$ 65.00	19	\$ 1,235.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$85.00	\$1,615.00	
24	2520.507	LEAN MIX BACKFILL	CU YD	\$ 150.00	27	\$ 4,050.00	\$170.00	\$4,590.00	\$130.00	\$3,510.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	
25	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
26	2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
27	2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROL	EACH	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
28	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	\$ 3.00	1132	\$ 3,396.00	\$2.00	\$2,264.00	\$1.90	\$2,150.80	\$1.00	\$1,132.00	
29	2573.503	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER	LIN FT	\$ 25.00	50	\$ 1,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
30	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
31	2575.503	FILTER BERM TYPE 5 (ROCK)	LIN FT	\$ 10.00	396	\$ 3,960.00	\$12.10	\$4,791.60	\$40.00	\$15,840.00	\$32.00	\$12,672.00	
32	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	\$ 1.50	6534	\$ 9,801.00	\$1.50	\$9,801.00	\$1.27	\$8,298.18	\$1.50	\$9,801.00	
33	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	M GALLON	\$ 85.00	25	\$ 2,125.00	\$390.00	\$9,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	
34	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	\$ 1.25	150	\$ 187.50	\$0.30	\$45.00	\$0.20	\$30.00	\$0.50	\$75.00	
35	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	\$ 1.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.30	\$450.00	\$0.25	\$375.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	
36	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	\$ 2.00	30	\$ 60.00	\$0.30	\$9.00	\$0.20	\$6.00	\$0.50	\$15.00	
37	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	\$ 1.50	600	\$ 900.00	\$0.45	\$270.00	\$0.40	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	
				PARTICIPATING		\$ 433,689.00		\$429,577.20		\$436,711.00		\$575,951.00	
				NON-PARTICIPATING		\$ 230,080.50		\$305,166.20		\$359,133.98		\$331,896.00	
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 663,769.50</b>		<b>\$734,743.40</b>		<b>\$795,844.98</b>		<b>\$907,847.00</b>	